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it Bright Dark
TIEREK SM:1260~1620; MM:850/1310 nm
SHRCEE SM:>40; MM: >30 dB
ENIRAE <0.7 dB
N Sz A&l <8 ms
[ERIRAE SM>50; MM>30 dB
BRATEINER <500 mwW
IRFNERE SM<8; MM<10 v
TIERE -20~+85 °C
FERE -40~+85 °C
R ©5.5%20.15 mm
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b SMERT(mm)

6.36

(Units: mm)
H EHENX
BERIENX [=2F 2R
1 E% 1R
2 R GND
3 GND GND
H iJM(EE HC - MVOA -A-B-C-D-E-F-G
A B C D E F G
St N HREE T AR it HAHR HAKE TSR
1: Bright | 13:1310nm 25:min.25 dB | A1:G657A1 025:90.25mm | 05:0.5m 00: None
2 :Dark 15:1550nm 30:min.30 dB | A2:G657A2 09:90.9mm 10: 1.0m FP: FC/UPC
1315:1310&1550nm | 40:min.40dB | OM1:62.5/125 | X:other 15:1.5m FA: FC/APC
MM:M Multi-Mode | X:other OM2:50/125 X:other SP: SC/UPC
X:other OM3:50/125 SA: SC/APC
X:other LP: LC/UPC
LA: LC/APC
MP:MPO
X:other
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